8:30 am

8:40 am

9:40 am

9:50 am

10:40 am

10:55 am

11:50 am

neeBc

NEW ENGLAND
Employee Benefits Council

Washington Update 2023

Bringing D.C. Insiders to New England
November 16, 2023

AGENDA

Welcome & Introductions
Factors Impacting Pharmaceutical Access and Affordability: Pharmacoequity

Panelists:
e Patrick Davish, Vice President, Global Market Access, Merck
e Seth Friedman, Arthur J Gallagher, Pharmacy & Health Plan Services
Practice Lead
e (Calvin Knowlton, PhD, Executive Chairman & Co-Chief Executive Officer,
GalenusRx
Moderator: Karen Coomber, Vice President, Fidelity Investments, Health Division

Break
Department of Labor Update

Featured Speaker: Lisa M. Gomez, Assistant Secretary for Employee Benefits
Security, U.S. Department of Labor

Moderator & Event Co-Chair: Ken Ralff, Senior Vice President, Lockton Co.
Break

Department of the Treasury Update

Featured Speakers: Helen Morrisson, Benefits Tax Counsel, U.S. Department of
the Treasury and Matt Litton, Attorney-Advisor, Tax Policy, U.S. Department of
the Treasury

Moderator & Event Co-Chair: Alden Bianchi, Counsel, McDermott Will & Emery

Wrap-Up



