

Washington Update 2023 Bringing D.C. Insiders to New England November 16, 2023

AGENDA

8:30 am	Welcome & Introductions
8:40 am	Factors Impacting Pharmaceutical Access and Affordability: Pharmacoequity
	 Panelists: Patrick Davish, Vice President, Global Market Access, Merck Seth Friedman, Arthur J Gallagher, Pharmacy & Health Plan Services Practice Lead Calvin Knowlton, PhD, Executive Chairman & Co-Chief Executive Officer, GalenusRx Moderator: Karen Coomber, Vice President, Fidelity Investments, Health Division
9:40 am	Break
9:50 am	Department of Labor Update
	Featured Speaker: Lisa M. Gomez, Assistant Secretary for Employee Benefits Security, U.S. Department of Labor
	Moderator & Event Co-Chair: Ken Ralff, Senior Vice President, Lockton Co.
10:40 am	Break
10:55 am	Department of the Treasury Update
	Featured Speakers: Helen Morrisson, Benefits Tax Counsel, U.S. Department of the Treasury and Matt Litton, Attorney-Advisor, Tax Policy, U.S. Department of the Treasury
	Moderator & Event Co-Chair: Alden Bianchi, Counsel, McDermott Will & Emery
11:50 am	Wrap-Up